STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2011 No. 1885

The Carriage of Dangerous Goods and Use of Transportable Pressure Equipment (Amendment) Regulations 2011

Periodic inspection and repeated use

- **10.**—(1) Regulation 22 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (1), for "(c)" substitute "(b)".
- (3) In paragraph (2)—
 - (a) for "article 10(1) or (2)" substitute "articles 14 and 15";
 - (b) omit "or the marking for gas cylinders referred to in the second indent of article 1(2)(c) of that Directive"; and
 - (c) for "article 6(1) of the Directive" substitute "the Dangerous Goods Directive".
- (4) Omit paragraph (3).
- (5) In paragraph (4), for "article 10" substitute "articles 14 and 15".

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Carriage of Dangerous Goods and Use of Transportable Pressure Equipment (Amendment) Regulations 2011, Section 10.